



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

THURSDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2230/2025

Between:

Yerra Surayanarayana and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Kum Yerra Chandini and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.Y BHANUSRI AKHILA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following interim order:

I.A.No.01/2025

Dispensed with.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

(Contd.,)

C.R.P.No.2230 of 2025

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notices on respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.

Post on 24.04.2026.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

I.A.No.02/2025

Heard and Perused the record.

2. In view of the fact that a prima facie point has been made out for consideration and in order to meet the ends of justice, this Court is inclined to pass the following interim order:

There shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.466/2018 dated 20.02.2025 on the file of learned II Additional Senior civil Judge, Visakhapatnam for a period of four (04) weeks.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

*Note: Issue C.C. by today
BRS*