



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE 11th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2230/2025

Between:

Yerra Surayanarayana and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Kum Yerra Chandini and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. Y BHANUSRI AKHILA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following:

No representation on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matter on 14.08.2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".