



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE 14th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2230/2025

Between:

Yerra Surayanarayana and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Kum Yerra Chandini and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. Y BHANUSRI AKHILA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following order:

Ms. Vanithasri, learned counsel would submit that Smt. Y. Bhanusri Akhila, learned counsel for the petitioner met with an accident and seeks time.

List the matter on 21.08.2026.

Dated: 14.08.2026
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J